
 
      May 19, 2011 
 
 
 
Christopher Schwarz 
Vice President, Operations 
Entergy Operations Inc. 
Arkansas Nuclear One 
1448 SR 333 
Russellville, AR 72802 
 

SUBJECT: OPEN HOUSE MEETING SUMMARY FOR ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE 2010 
PERFORMANCE 

 
Dear Mr. Schwarz: 
 
On May 4, 2011, NRC personnel held an open house meeting for members of the community at 
the Lake Point Conference Center. The purpose of this open house session was to discuss 
issues related to Arkansas Nuclear One, Unit 1 and Unit 2, including the performance results for 
the NRC inspection period of January 1 through December 31, 2010. The list of attendees is 
included as Enclosure 1.   
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter and its 
enclosures will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC’s Public Document 
Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of the NRC’s Agencywide 
Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS). ADAMS is accessible from the NRC 
web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
/RA/ 
 
Jeff Clark, P.E. 
Chief, Project Branch E 
Division of Reactor Projects 

        
Docket:   50-313; 368 
License:  DPR-51; NPF-6 
 
Enclosure:   

1. Attendance List 
 
cc: Distribution via ListServe 
 

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

REGION IV
612 EAST LAMAR BLVD, SUITE 400
ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4125

 
 
 

http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html.�


Electronic distribution by RIV: 
NRC Attendees 
PMNS Resource, Mtg Announcement Coordinator 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov)  
Deputy Regional Administrator (Art.Howell@nrc.gov)  
DRP Director (Kriss.Kennedy@nrc.gov ) 
DRP Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov)  
DRS Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov ) 
DRS Deputy Director (Tom.Blount@nrc.gov)  
Senior Resident Inspector (Alfred.Sanchez@nrc.gov)  
Resident Inspector (Jeff.Rotton@nrc.gov ) 
Resident Inspector (William.Schaup@nrc.gov)  
Branch Chief, DRP/E (Jeff.Clark@nrc.gov)  
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/E (Ray.Azua@nrc.gov)  
Project Engineer (Jim.Melfi@nrc.gov) 
Project Engineer (Chris.Smith@nrc.gov)  
ANO Administrative Assistant (Gloria.Hatfield@nrc.gov)  
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov)  
Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov)  
Project Manager (Kaly.Kalyanam@nrc.gov)  
Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Michael.Hay@nrc.gov)  
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov)  
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov)  
RIV/ETA:EDO (Stephanie.Bush-Goddard@nrc.gov)  
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov)  
OEWEB Resource (Sue.Bogle@nrc.gov)  
OEMail Resource 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
R:\_REACTORS\_ANO\2011\ANO EOC MS 05-04-11  
SUNSI Rev Compl.  Yes  No ADAMS  Yes  No Reviewer Initials RVA 
Publicly Avail  Yes  No Sensitive  Yes  No Sens. Type Initials RVA 
RIV/SPE:DRP/E C:DRP/E    
RVAzua JAClark    
/RA/ /RA/    

 5/19/11 5/19/11    

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY  T=Telephone           E=E-mail        F=Fax 

mailto:Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov�
mailto:Art.Howell@nrc.gov�
mailto:Kriss.Kennedy@nrc.gov�
mailto:Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov�
mailto:Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov�
mailto:Tom.Blount@nrc.gov�
mailto:Alfred.Sanchez@nrc.gov�
mailto:Jeff.Rotton@nrc.gov�
mailto:William.Schaup@nrc.gov�
mailto:Jeff.Clark@nrc.gov�
mailto:Ray.Azua@nrc.gov�
mailto:Jim.Melfi@nrc.gov�
mailto:Chris.Smith@nrc.gov�
mailto:Gloria.Hatfield@nrc.gov�
mailto:Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov�
mailto:Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov�
mailto:Kaly.Kalyanam@nrc.gov�
mailto:Michael.Hay@nrc.gov�
mailto:Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov�
mailto:Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov�
mailto:Stephanie.Bush-Goddard@nrc.gov�
mailto:Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov�
mailto:Sue.Bogle@nrc.gov�



	ANO EOC MS 2011.pdf
	Attendance List_051211

